
File a Formal Complaint - Conner Edwards 

Conner Edwards reported (Wed, 18 Apr at 7:02 PM) via Portal Meta 
To Whom It May Concern --  
 
 
It has come to my attention that "Replace Mark Lindquist: Restore Integrity to 
the PCPAO", any treasurer it may have, any officers it may have, and any 
parent or subsidiary organization associated with it (hereafter collectively 
referred to as “respondent”) have habitually and willfully committed frequent 
and multiple violations of RCW 42.17A. Additionally, I have reason to believe 
that other violations of this chapter have occurred beyond what I have 
identified below. 
 
I am alleging the following violations: failure to register as a political 
committee within 2 weeks of making expenditures, failure to file C-3 and C-4 
reports, failure to file C6 reports, and failure to include appropriate sponsor 
identification or top 5 contributors on their page or in their advertisement.  
 
Please see attached screenshot was taken on March 11th, 2018, however their 
paid political advertisement campaign may have begun earlier than that. At 
any rate, their 2 week time period to register has elapsed. Note the "sponsor" 
tag at the top of the ad. This indicates that money was paid for it and 
substantiates my complaint.  
 
I was unable to view Facebook's commercial books of account to verify the 
amount that was paid.  
 
This is being filed exclusively as a PDC complaint in anticipation of ESHB 
2938's effective date. It is my desire that the PDC assert no jurisdiction over 
this complaint unless they actually intend to enforce the law by fining the 
violator within 90 days. This would be highly unusual given their recent poor 
track record.  
 
 
Best,  
 
Conner Edwards 
(425) 533-1677 cell  
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13008072164

